CELINA CITY BOARD OF EDUCATION FEBRUARY 2, 2008

The Celina City Board of Education met in special session on February 2, 2008 at 9:30 a.m. in the lecture hall of the High School. Mr. Fetters led those in attendance in the Pledge of Allegiance. Mr. Fetters, Mr. Gilmore. Mrs. Hoyng. Mrs. Paulus and Mrs. Piper answered the roll call.

Mr. Fetters announced that the purpose of the special meeting was to act on personnel matters.

08-06 Mr. Miller, Superintendent, made the following recommendation:

Recommend approval to hire Jared Rolfes for the 2008-09 school year as:

- 1. Intervention Specialist teacher, BS 3 years experience.
- 2. Head Football Coach, Class I 3 years experience.

Mr. Gilmore made the motion, Mrs. Piper seconded the motion.

VOTE: Mr. Fetters: Aye, Mr. Gilmore: Aye, Mrs. Hoyng: Aye. Mrs. Paulus: Aye, Mrs. Piper: Aye. Approved.

With no other business, the meeting was adjourned at 9:33 a.m.

Board President

Treasurer